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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

HOUSTON DIVISION 
 

In re: § Chapter 11 
 § 
RHODIUM ENCORE LLC, et al., § Case No. 24-90448 (ARP) 
 § 
 Debtors. § (Jointly Administered) 
_______________________________________§ 
RHODIUM JV LLC, RHODIUM 30MW § 
LLC, RHODIUM 2.0 LLC, RHODIUM § 
10MW LLC, RHODIUM ENCORE LLC, AIR  § 
HPC LLC, JORDAN HPC LLC, RHODIUM  § 
INDUSTRIES LLC and RHODIUM § 
RENEWABLES LLC, § 
  § 
 Plaintiffs, § 
  § 
v.  § Adv. Proc. No. 25-3047 
  § 
WHINSTONE US, INC., and § 
RIOT PLATFORMS, INC., § 
  § 
 Defendants. § 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
(Relates to ECF No. 13) 

 
 I, Patricia B. Tomasco, hereby certify that on the 19th day of February, 2025, a copy of the 

Order Setting Rule 7016 Conference Requiring Rule 7026 Meeting, Establishing Procedures for 

Discovery Disputes, and Emphasizing Applicability of Certain Federal Rules of Civil Procedure 

as Made Applicable by the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure (ECF No. 13) was served as 

follows: 
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Whinstone US, Inc. 
c/o Capitol Corporate Services, Inc. 
1501 S. Mopac Expy., Suite 220 
Austin, Texas 78746 

Via First Class Mail 

Whinstone US, Inc. 
c/o Robert T. Slovak 
Steven C. Lockhart 
J. Michael Thomas 
Mark C. Moore 
Brandon C. Marx 
Foley & Lardner LLP 
2021 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1600 
Dallas, Texas 75201 
rslovak@foley.com 
slockhart@foley.com 
jmthomas@foley.com 
mmoore@foley.com 
bmarx@foley.com 

Via Email 

Riot Platforms, Inc. 
c/o Sean T. Wilson 
Joseph E. Bain 
Amy K. Anderson 
Jones Walker LLP 
811 Main Street, Suite 2900 
Houston, Texas 77002 
swilson@joneswalker.com 
jbain@joneswalker.com 
aanderson@joneswalker.com 

Via Email 

Riot Platforms, Inc. 
c/o Maeve O’Connor 
Elliot Greenfield 
Erica S. Weisgerber 
Debevoise & Plimpton LLC 
66 Hudson Boulevard 
New York, New York 10001 
mloconnor@debevoise.com 
egreenfield@debevoise.com 
eweigerber@debevoise.com 

Via Email 
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 Respectfully submitted this 19th day of February, 2025. 

QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART &  
SULLIVAN, LLP 

 
/s/  Patricia B. Tomasco    
Patricia B. Tomasco (SBN 01797600) 
Cameron Kelly (SBN 24120936) 
Alain Jaquet (pro hac vice) 
700 Louisiana Street, Suite 3900 
Houston, Texas 77002 
Telephone: 713-221-7000 
Facsimile: 713-221-7100 
Email: pattytomasco@quinnemanuel.com 
Email: cameronkelly@quinnemanuel.com 
Email: alainjaquet@quinnemanuel.com 
 
- and - 
 
Eric Winston (pro hac vice) 
Razmig Izakelian (pro hac vice) 
865 S. Figueroa Street, 10th Floor 
Los Angeles, California 90017 
Telephone: 213-443-3000 
Facsimile: 213-443-3100 
Email: ericwinston@quinnemanuel.com 
Email: razmigizakelian@quinnemanuel.com 
 
Counsel for the Plaintiffs 
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